25071

@ assembly

Y istructions

build and splash
wooden sand

assembly requires 1 adult
a n d Wate r (approx. 1 hour assembly time)
table

WARNING! Minimum user age 18 mths +. Adult assembly required.
Adult supervision recommended at all times. Only for Domestic use.
Outdoor use only.



Advisory Section

To ensure the safety of you, the installer and your children, it is important that these instructions are read fully before
commencing the positioning and installation of this product.

Keep your sandpit safe for the children

1. Always cover the sandpit when not in use, to prevent unwanted animals from playing in the sand.

2. The sandpit cover is not a toy and is not intended for use by children. Always remove the cover before
allowing children to play with the sandpit

3. Before covering your sandpit, place a large object in the centre of the sand to prop up the cover.
This will allow water to drain off the cover, and prevent any rain water from "pooling" in the centre of the sand pit.
This must be checked regularly.

4. Should any water still accumulate and form a pool, please ensure that this water is removed. Standing water can
pose a danger to children.

5. Regularly check sand for impurities and any other sharp objects that may cause harm to children, including at the
beginning of the season.

6. Use washed play sand suitable for use in children's sand pits.

7. Reguarly change the sand to ensure that there is no build up of mould and to ensure that the play area is hygenic.

8. In windy and adverse weather conditions place the product in a safe area. In these conditions the product may
become a hazard.

9. The sandpit should be placed on a level surface at least 2m from any structure or obstruction such as a fence, garage,

house, over hanging branches, laundry lines or electrical wires.
10. The sandpit should not be installed over concrete, asphalt or any other hard surface.

Timber Advice

This product has been made from premium timber. Great care has been taken in selecting, treating and machining the
timber before it is presented to you. Timber is a natural product and as such may experience changes throughout the
course of its life. This means it may:

M Develop openings (gaps, slits, apertures, cracks, splits) along the line of the grain. These openings are due to
the difference in moisture content between the internal and outer surfaces of the timber. This is to be expected,
is totally acceptable and will not affect the integral strength, life or guarantee of the product.

™ Warp and distort its shape. Any distortion will be slight and will not affect the safety or enjoyment of this
product.

[ Fade as the timber reacts with sunlight. The timber should be treated with a proprietary product to act as a
protective barrier, i.e. a water repellent, on an annual basis.

M After first year of service treat product with a good quality treatment safe for children’s use.

Warning! Adult assembly required. Choking hazard. Contains small parts prior to assembly

Routine Maintenance

It is advised that on a regular basis (i.e. at the beginning of the season and monthly thereafter? all mian parts/fixings
are checked as secure, well oiled (if metallic), have no sharp points/edges and are intact. Replace, oil and/or tighten
when necessary. Failure to do so may result in an injury or hazard. Replace defective parts immediately, for further
information contact customer services.

Remember to keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference

For warranty information please refer to our website.

Plum Products Ltd, Plum Products Australia Pty Ltd,

The CIliff, Middle Street 303/154-158 Military Road,

Ingham,Lincolnshire, LN1 2YQ, UK Neutral Bay,

Tel:+44 (0) 344 880 5302, NSW 2088,

Fax: +44 (0) 152 273 0379 Australia

customerservices@plumproducts.com Tel:02-99605500

www.plumproducts.com Helpline:1800 900 161

Copyright Plum Products 2013 Email:aushelpdesk@plumproducts.com
y,

W
geY
2 Ulhpf' Oq,
uCtS .CO,



WARNINGS!

Minimum user age 18 mths +

Adult assembly required

Adult supervision recommended at all times
Only for Domestic use

Outdoor use only

keep instructions for future reference

AVERTISSEMENT !

Age minimum de |'utilisateur 18 mois +

Assemblage par un adulte nécessaire

Ne jamais laisser un enfant jouer sans surveillance

Usage domestique uniquement

Destiné a I'usage externe uniquement

N'oubliez pas de garder ces instructions dans un lieu sGr pour référence ultérieure.

ACHTUNG!

Das Mindestalter fir Benutzer betrdgt 18 monate +

Montage muss durch einen Erwachsenen erfolgen

Sollte nur unter unmittelbarer Aufsicht von Erwachsenen benutzt werden

Nur fiir den Hausgebrauch

Nur zur Nutzung im Freien geeignet

Denken Sie daran, dass Sie diese Anleitung flr eine spatere Nutzung sicher aufbewahren

ATTENZIONE!

Eta minima dell'utente 18 mesi

E necessario |'assemblaggio di un adulto

Si raccomanda sempre la supervisione di un adulto

Solo per uso domestico

Solo per uso esterno

Ricordarsi di conservare le presenti istruzioni in un luogo sicuro per consultazione futura

WAARSCHUWING!

Minimum leeftijd van gebruiker:18 maanden

Montage door een volwassene vereist

Toezicht van een volwassene te allen tijde aanbevolen

Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis

Alleen voor gebruik buiten

Bewaar deze instructies op een veilige plaats zodat u ze later kunt raadplegen

AVERTENCIA

Edad minima del usuario 18 meses

El montaje de este juguete debe llevarlo a cabo un adulto

Se recomienda en todo momento la supervisiéon de un adulto
Utilicese exclusivamente en el ambito doméstico

Utilicese exclusivamente al aire libre

Recuerde conservar estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro para poderlas consultar en el futuro

VAROVANI!

Minimalni vék uZivatele je 18 mésicu

Vyzaduje se montaz dospélou osobou

Doporucuje se po celou dobu dozor dospélé osoby

Pouze pro doméaci pouZziti

Pouze pro venkovni pouziti

Nezapomente si uschovat tyto pokyny na bezpe¢ném misté pro potieby budoucich odkaz



UPOZORNENIE

Minimalny vek pouzivatela je 18 mesiace
VyZaduje sa montaz dospelou osobou

Dozor dospelej osoby sa odporuca po celt dobu
Iba pre domace pouZzitie

Iba pre vonkajsie pouzitie

Nezabudnite si uschovat tieto pokyny na bezpe¢nom mieste pre buduice pouzitie

1856 el 33V) 2al)
b pad Jleall o) jal S il ks,

Ol alasiud die Gull JLS e @il Gl ) 2 53 5 e paly

g 121 alasiu
L Ll o sell b alasindl

m@\tpﬂw]u&&u\.@w\DJFLUSAY\EJJF‘)SJS‘_AQUAP\

OSTRZEZENIE!

Minimalny wiek uzytkownika: 18 miesiecy
Wymaga montazu przez osobe dorosty
Zalecany jest staty nadzér osoby dorostej
Tylko do uzytku domowego

Tylko do stosowania na dworze

Pamietaj, zeby niniejsze instrukcje zachowa¢ w bezpiecznym miejscu na przysztosé

ADVARSEL!

Minimum brugeralder 18 maneder

Skal samles af en voksen

Ber altid anvendes under opsyn af en voksen

Kun til hjiemmebrug

Kun til udenders brug

Husk at gemme disse vejledninger pé et sikkert sted for fremtidig brug.

UYARI!

Minimum kullanici yasi 18 ayliktan

Bir yetiskin tarafindan monte etmesi gerekir

Her zaman yetiskin gdzetimi dnerilir

Yalnizca ev kullanimi igin

Yalnizca dis mekan kullanimi

ileride bakabilmek icin bu aciklamalar giivenli bir yerde saklamayi unutmayin

FIGYELMEZTETES!

Minimalis felhasznalék kora 18 hénapok

Feln6tt Osszeszerelése szliikséges

Minden alkalommal egy felnétt felligyelete mellett ajanlott
Csak otthoni hasznalatra

Kultéri hasznalatra

Ne feledje, hogy ezeket az utasitdsokat biztonsagos helyen tartsa késébbi hasznalat esetére



PARTS LIST

PART ID DIMENSIONS WITH GRAPHIC QUANTITY TOOLS
: : REQUIRED:
D1508 // e \\ 2
| 658 x 105 x 17.5mm \
[~ I
D1509 | 565.5 x 44 x 44mm ‘ 2
D1511 R R 5

_ 561.5x 105 x 17.5mm__|

D1512 /@O %\ 2

| 526 x87.5x17.5mm__|

(PZ2)
[ - J
D1543 | 565.5 x 44 x 44mm \ 2
D1559 /. 1
D1544 @ 1
MBX50SH ‘[‘ o ﬂ 8
mm |
M6 SHEC ] 8
M4 x 35 35mm 28
M5 x 16 (PAN HEAD) —{0 20
16mm
WASHER 20
ALLEN KEY 2
ol
9\\)“‘9‘0



e

\\ x1  M6x50SH (]

658x105x17.5mm

565.5x44x44mm

x1
50mm |
M6 SHEC Cﬂ x1
2 )|

//‘ x1
|
/
-

M4 x 35 35mm

x1




D1509 [ //‘ «1  MBx50SH [ x1
\ 565.5x44x44mm | 50mm |

M6 SHEC Cﬂ x1

>
/




o D1508 | ® | x1 Mexs0sH
| 658x105x17.5mm

D1543 L //‘ X1
\ 565.5x44x44mm

d

‘ 50mm

M6 SHEC ﬂ

x1

x1

|

AN

- A«
f///(((@

[ e |
// /N
&

e il
A\




D1509 L

565.5x44x44mm

//‘ x1

M6x50SH (]

x1

x1




D1512 /; ;\ x1
| 526x87.5x17.5mm

M6x50SH [ x1
‘ 50mm |

M6 SHEC [::] x1




D1512 /;

‘ 526x87.5x17.5mm

M6x50SH [

50mm |

M6 SHEC

|

;\ x1

x1

x1



M6x50SH [
‘ 50mm |

M6 SHEC ﬂ X




D1511 |

x5

561.5 x 105 x 17.5mm__|

M4 x 35 w x20




WASHER (&) x20 M5 x 16 (PAN HEAD) <6, y20 D1559 I x1
16mm

@ D1544 x1

Thank you for purchasing a Plum Product. Product safety and customer satisfaction are our priorities and
we value your opinion. If you could spare two minutes to complete the customer feedback survey at
http://www.plumproducts.com/feedback we would appreciate it.

)
”’“’-p/(,

/o)
14 fodUCtS o
*~Om



	25071_01_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_Front_Page_Colour
	25071_02_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_Safety
	25071_03_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_Safety
	25071_04_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_Safety
	25071_05_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_Parts_List
	25071_06_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_01
	25701_07_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_03
	25701_08_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_05
	25701_09_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_07
	25701_10_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_09
	25701_11_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_11
	25701_12_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_13
	25701_13_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_15
	25701_14_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_17
	25071_15_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_extra_page
	25071_16_Build_Splash_Play_Instruction_last_page



